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College Instructional 
Specialist/Director Telephone Email 

Allan Hancock Joe Pollon 805.922.6966 x3568 jpollon@hancockcollege.edu 
American River Peggy McDermott 916.484.8626 mcdermp@arc.losrios.edu  
Antelope Valley Katarina Orlic-Babic 661.722.6300 x6250 korlic-babic@avc.edu 
Bakersfield Araceli Navarro Gomez 

(Interim) 
661.395.4737 araceli.navarro@bakersfieldcollege.edu 

Barstow Michelle Rivera 760.252.2411 x7276 mrivera@barstow.edu 
Butte Kathy Lovelace 530.897.6235 lovelaceka@butte.edu 
Cabrilllo Deborah Helms 831.479.6114 dehelms@cabrillo.edu 
Cañada Merrily Frisz 650.344.1690 friszm@smccd.edu 
Canyons Cindy Stephens  661.362.3512 cindy.stephens@canyons.edu 
Cerritos Joseph Navarro 562.860.2451 x2548  jnavarro@cerritos.edu 
Chabot Lois Jones-Rasberry 510.723.7212 lrasberry@chabotcollege.edu 
Citrus/Mt. San Antonio/Chaffey Lillian Sass 626.857.4088 lsass@citruscollege.edu 
Columbia Tiffeny Flies 209.588.5024 fliest@yosemite.edu  
Compton Pamela Hembrick-Godfrey 310.900.1600 x2771 pgodfrey@elcamino.edu 
Contra Costa Intisar Shareef 510-235-7800 x44132 ishareef@contracosta.edu 
Cuesta Mimi Feliciano-Hix 805.546.3156 mfelicia@cuesta.edu 
Diablo Valley Jennifer Blackman 925.685.1230 x22417 jblackman@dvc.edu 
East Los Angeles Belen Gabriel 323.265.8963 gabrieb@elac.edu 
El Camino Alexis Estwick  310.660.3593 x3585 aestwick@elcamino.edu 
Evergreen Tina Iniguez 408.270.6499 Tina.iniguez@evc.edu 
Folsom Lake  Juline Aguilar 530.642.5659 aguilaj@flc.losrios.edu 
Fresno Natalie Chavez 559.489.2230 natalie.chavez@fresnocitycollege.edu 
Grossmont  Barbara Wojtach 

Twila Perucci 
619.644.7349 
619.644.7890 

Barbara.Wojtach@gcccd.edu 
Twila.Perucci@gcccd.edu 

Hartnell Margie Wiebusch 831.755.6923 mwiebusc@hartnell.edu  
Imperial Valley Rebecca Green 760.355.6231 becky.green@imperial.edu 
Lake Tahoe Dana McKnight Flentroy 530.541.4660 x528 mcknight@ltcc.edu 
Las Positas Anne Loyola 925.424.1172 aloyola@laspositascollege.edu 
Lassen Nathan Jersey  530.251.8810 njersey@lassencollege.edu 
Long Beach Claudia Garcia 562.938.3114 cgarcia@lbcc.edu 
Los Angeles Colleges Reg. Coord. Maria Granados 818.364.7600 x7135 granadmi@lamission.edu 
Los Angeles City Juan Alvarez 323.953.4000 x2335 alvarejf@lacitycollege.edu  
Los Angeles Harbor Andrew Sanchez 310.233.4340 sancheac@lahc.edu 
Los Angeles Mission Gina Romo 818.364.7664 romog@lamission.edu 
Los Angeles Pierce Cindy Chang 818.710.2941 changck@piercecollege.edu 
Los Angeles Southwest  Joni Barmore-Collins  323.241.5288 collinjb@lasc.edu 
Los Angeles Trade Tech Dione Washington 213.763.3667 washindk@lattc.edu 
Los Medanos Patsy Sherman 925.439.2181 x3328 psherman@losmedanos.edu 
Marin Patty Cala 415.883.2211 x8239 calalily1@aol.com 
Mendocino Karen Jason 707.468.3168 kjason@mendocino.edu 
Modesto Nick Konner 209.345.9848 konnern@yosemite.edu 
Napa Valley Doris Gentry 707.483.6811 dgentry@napavalley.edu 
Oxnard Debbie Flowers 805.986.5800 x2018 debbieflowers@vcccd.edu 
Pasadena Theresa Reed  626.585.3037 txreed@pasadena.edu 
Redwoods Kelly Mendonca 707.476.4455 kelly-remington@redwoods.edu 
Rio Hondo Deborah Lopez  562.908.3435 dvlopez@riohondo.edu 
Riverside Whitney Ortega 951-222-8937 whitney.ortega@rcc.edu 
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Saddleback Susan Donelson  949.582.4217 sdonelson@saddleback.edu 
San Bernardino Karen Dixon 909.384.8674 kdixon@sbccd.cc.ca.us 
San Francisco Bernadine Luckey 415.452.7175 Bluckey@ccsf.edu 
San Joaquin Delta Marylou Bagus-Hansen 

(Interim) 
209.954.5291 mbagus-hansen@deltacollege.edu 

  
Santa Barbara City Judy Osterhage 805.965.0581 x 3433  osterhag@sbcc.edu 
Santa Rosa Nickolas Lawrence 707.535.3752   nlawrence@santarosa.edu 
Sequoias Miriam Sallam  559.737.4842 miriams@cos.edu 
Shasta Sheri Wiggins  530.339.3611 swiggins@shastacollege.edu 
Sierra Jennifer Scalzi 916.781.6207 jscalzi@sierracollege.edu 
Siskiyous Joie De Fond 530.925.2515 jdefond@siskiyous.edu 
Solano Dottie Fair 707.718.7162   dorothea.fair@solano.edu 
Ventura Rhonda Carlson 805.289.6327 rcarlson@vcccd.edu 
West Los Angeles Maria Mancia 310.287.4317 manciam@wlac.edu 
West Valley Donna Erickson 408.378.0842 donna.erickson@wvm.edu 
Woodland Cherie Schroeder 530.574.1964 cherie@yolofostercare.com 
Yuba Karen Stanis (interim) 530.741.8749 kstanis@yccd.edu 
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